—a

© o0 ~N o g 5 W N

N)

- [To appropriate funding for City Attorney Affirmative Litigation Program].

|

| And Number Purpose of Debit Credit

AS AMENDED IN COMMITTEE - 5/1/02
FILE NO. _020475 ORDINANCE NQO.

g

RO#01056
SA#21

Ordinance appropriating, retroactively, $508,673 from the code enforcement settlement

on 351 California Sireet and $442,741 from the reserve for the Hanlon Arbitration
Award, for a total of $951,414, for the Affirmative Litigation Program in the City

Attorney’s Office in fiscal year 2001-02.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:
Section 1.  Funds are hereby appropriated, retroactively, for FY 2001-02 as follows:

Department Sources of Funds and Amount

Appropriation

' Fund Department Prodrain
1G-AGF-AAA GEN FCZ
General Fund General City General City
Responsibility Responsibility

Funding Sources

097-097MA Reserve for Hanion $442,741

OOOO00C000000  Arbitration Award

I Funding Uses

091-0952H Operating Transfer Out to $442 741

(XXXKKKXXKXXXX)  25-GSF-SOA

Total 1G-AGF-AAA $442,741 $442,741

Supervisor Daly
Dennis J. Herrera/City Attorney



Lad

4

w

()]

Department

And Number

Fund
2S5-GSF-SOA
Special Revenue

Funds

Funding Sources

095-9501G

9.9:0.0.0.9.9.9.9.0.0.¢)

o

00-611

o))

OOOXHXKN)

Funding Uses

081-081CT

(030010)

| BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Sources of Funds and

Purpose of
Appropriation
Department
CAT

City Attorney

Operating Transter in

from 1G-AGF-AAA

Litigation

City Attorney-Legal
Services

Total 25-GSF-SOA

Dennis J. Herrera/City Attorney

Code Enforcement-CA

Debit

Program
FC3

Legal Service

~~~~~~

Credit

$951,414

$951,414

$951,414

$951,414




FUNDS AVAILABLE

APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller oy S

By: V& By: _Zmts i, S
Deputy City Attorney

 BOARD OF SUPERVISORS
Dennis J. Herrera/City Attorney



o o City Hall
@Ety and Cﬂunty Of San E‘Tanels@@ I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Tails

Ordinance

File Number: 020475 Date Passed:

Ordinance appropriating, retroactively, $508,673 from the code enforcement settlement on 351
California Street and $442,741 from the reserve for the Hanlon Arbitration Award, for a total of
$951,414, for the Affirmative Litigation Program in the City Attorney's Office in fiscal year 2001-02.

Avec: 11T - Ammiann Dalv Gonza a9
LayTeo. 11 LALLQRIY, arary , STULG s LACIRL, i, Ay

Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

May 13, 2002 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED
Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,
Sandoval, Yee
Absent: 1 - Newsom

City and County of San Francisco i Printed at 2:11 PM on 5/14/02



File No. 020475

File No. 020475

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance
was FINALLY PASSED on May 13, 2002 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

e

& s
( e
’ Gloria L. Young /\}////
Clerk of the Board .~ /
:{ a4
i ! ,/
1N el

City and County of San Francisco
Tails Report

Printed at 2:11 PM on 5/14/02



